GORE ® EMI Gaskets and Grounding Pads
Gore offers a variety of EMI gaskets and grounding pads with low
DC resistance and up to 90 dB of shielding effectiveness. These
materials are suitable for the most demanding applications
including wireless infrastructure, ruggedized scanners/readers,
test equipment, and defense and aerospace communications.
GORE® EMI Gaskets and Grounding Pads are available in two
different materials, the GS5200 Series offers excellent EMI

GS5200 Series
Table 2: Service Height Specifications of GS5200 Seriesd
d Based on 5 x 5 mm grounding pad
 Gore's EMI Gasket materials have been tested under the listed conditions and shown the provided performance.  However, these tests may not be indicative of performance in a particular end use, and
no material is suitable for all end uses.  Companies will need to evaluate the Gore materials for suitability in their end use, and assumes sole responsibility for determining whether Gore's EMI Gaskets
and Grounding Pads are fit for the intended use, and suitability of qualification and acceptance criteria.
Page 4
Table 3: Strip Gasket Ordering Information of
GS5200 Series
Table 4: Sheets Ordering Information of
GS5200 Series
Gore Part Number Thickness
mm (in)
Width
mm (in)
EDR-52-015-0250-SC 0.38 (0.015) 6.35 (0.250)
EDR-52-015-0125-SC 0.38 (0.015) 3.18 (0.125)
EDR-52-015-0080-SC 0.38 (0.015) 2.03 (0.080)
EDR-52-015-0040-SC 0.38 (0.015) 1.02 (0.040)
EDR-52-024-0250-SC 0.61 (0.024) 6.35 (0.250)
EDR-52-024-0125-SC 0.61 (0.024) 3.18 (0.125)
EDR-52-024-0080-SC 0.61 (0.024) 2.03 (0.080)
EDR-52-024-0040-SC 0.61 (0.024) 1.02 (0.040)
EDR-52-030-0250-SC 0.76 (0.030) 6.35 (0.250)
EDR-52-030-0125-SC 0.76 (0.030) 3.18 (0.125)
EDR-52-030-0080-SC 0.76 (0.030) 2.03 (0.080)
EDR-52-030-0040-SC 0.76 (0.030) 1.02 (0.040)
Ordering Information
The GS5200 Series of GORE® EMI Gaskets and Grounding Pads
is available as custom die-cut gaskets, strip gaskets, and sheets
(Table 3, 4). To order or specify GS5200 Series grounding pads

Compression
(psi)
Stop
Height
mm (in)
Initial DC
Resistance
(ohms)
Pressure to
Achieve
Compression
(psi)
GS5200-015  0.026 0.29 (0.011) 0.001 1548 0.31 (0.012) 0.022 322 0.33 (0.013) 0.421 12
GS5200-024 0.032 0.42 (0.017) 0.002 1548 0.48 (0.019) 0.007 580 0.54 (0.021) 0.392 26
GS5200-030 0.039 0.59 (0.023) 0.001 1548 0.67 (0.026) 0.011 210 0.74 (0.029) 0.435 12
GS5200-039 0.048 0.70 (0.028) 0.001 1543 0.81 (0.032) 0.005 715 0.92 (0.036) 0.450 52
GS5200-048 0.056 0.74 (0.029) 0.001 1290 0.94 (0.037) 0.004 580 1.13 (0.044) 0.487 19
GS5200-060 0.067 0.91 (0.036) 0.003 1419 1.12 (0.044) 0.008 770 1.32 (0.052) 0.306 194
GORE® EMI Gaskets and Grounding Pads
Variant Thickness
mm (in) Part Number Material
GS5200-015 0.38 (0.015) 20GS-6015-01
GS5200 without
adhesive 8" x 8"
sheet
GS5200-024 0.61 (0.024) 20GS-6015-02
GS5200-030 0.76 (0.030) 20GS-6015-03
GS5200-039 0.99 (0.039) 20GS-6015-04
GS5200-048  1.22 (0.048) 20GS-6015-05
GS5200-060 1.52 (0.060) 20GS-6015-06
GS5200-015 0.38 (0.015) 20GS-6015-07
GS5200 with
adhesive 8" x 8"

GS2100 Series
GORE® EMI Gaskets and Grounding Pads
Page 7
GS2100 Series
Table 6: Service Height Specifications of GS2100 Seriesd
d Based on 5 x 5 mm grounding pad
    Gore's EMI Gasket materials have been tested under the listed conditions and shown the provided performance.  However, these tests may not be indicative of performance in a particular end use, and
no material is suitable for all end uses.  Companies will need to evaluate the Gore materials for suitability in their end use, and assumes sole responsibility for determining whether Gore's EMI Gaskets
and Grounding Pads are fit for the intended use, and suitability of qualification and acceptance criteria.
Table 7: Strip Gasket Ordering Information of
GS2100 Series
Gore Part Number Thickness
mm (in)
Width
mm (in)
EDR-21-010-0250-SC 0.25 (0.010) 6.35 (0.250)
EDR-21-010-0125-SC 0.25 (0.010) 3.18 (0.125)
EDR-21-010-0080-SC 0.25 (0.010) 2.03 (0.080)
EDR-21-010-0040-SC 0.25 (0.010) 1.02 (0.040)
EDR-21-020-0250-SC 0.51 (0.020) 6.35 (0.250)
EDR-21-020-0125-SC 0.51 (0.020) 3.18 (0.125)
EDR-21-020-0080-SC 0.51 (0.020) 2.03 (0.080)
EDR-21-020-0040-SC 0.51 (0.020) 1.02 (0.040)
EDR-21-040-0250-SC 1.02 (0.040) 6.35 (0.250)
EDR-21-040-0125-SC 1.02 (0.040) 3.18 (0.125)
EDR-21-040-0080-SC 1.02 (0.040) 2.03 (0.080)
EDR-21-040-0040-SC 1.02 (0.040) 1.02 (0.040)
EDR-21-060-0250-SC 1.52 (0.060) 6.35 (0.250)
EDR-21-060-0125-SC 1.52 (0.060) 3.18 (0.125)
EDR-21-060-0080-SC 1.52 (0.060) 2.03 (0.080)
EDR-21-060-0040-SC 1.52 (0.060) 1.02 (0.040)
EDR-21-080-0250-SC 2.03 (0.080) 6.35 (0.250)
EDR-21-080-0125-SC 2.03 (0.080) 3.18 (0.125)
EDR-21-080-0080-SC 2.03 (0.080) 2.03 (0.080)
EDR-21-080-0040-SC 2.03 (0.080) 1.02 (0.040)
Table 8: Sheets Ordering Information of
GS2100 Series
Gore Part
Number

Achieve
Compression
(psi)
Stop
Height
mm (in)
Initial DC
Resistance
(ohms)
Pressure to
Achieve
Compression
(psi)
GS2100-010 0.003 0.07 (0.003) 3.8 516 0.13 (0.005) 7.0 77 0.18 (0.007) 20 19
GS2100-020 0.005 0.22 (0.009) 3.3 580 0.33 (0.013) 5.6 110 0.44 (0.017) 9.0 30
GS2100-040 0.010 0.45 (0.018) 1.6 645 0.68 (0.027) 3.5 180 0.90 (0.035) 5.5 45
GS2100-060 0.014 0.72 (0.028) 1.3 650 0.99 (0.039) 5.0 260 1.25 (0.049) 12.0 100
GS2100-080 0.019 1.00 (0.039) 1.1 675 1.32 (0.052) 5.5 280 1.64 (0.065) 12.0 105
Ordering Information
The GS2100 Series of GORE® EMI Gaskets and Grounding Pads
is available as custom die-cut gaskets, strip gaskets, and sheets
(Table 7, 8). To order or specify GS2100 Series grounding pads
and custom die-cut gaskets, contact Gore for assistance.
Standard strip gaskets in a variety of widths are available in
15-meter rolls through approved distributors.
Larger widths (e.g., 6.35 mm and 3.18 mm) are manufactured with
one lane of strips per roll, whereas smaller widths (e.g., 2.03 mm
and 1.02 mm) are manufactured with five lanes of strips per roll.
For other strip gasket configurations, contact Gore for assistance.
GORE® EMI Gaskets and Grounding Pads
Variant Thickness
mm (in) Part Number Material
GS2100-010 0.25 (0.010) 20GS-6089-01
GS2100 without
adhesive
5" x 8" sheet
GS2100-020 0.51 (0.020) 20GS-6089-02
GS2100 without
adhesive
8" x 8" sheet
GS2100-040 1.02 (0.040) 20GS-6089-03
GS2100-060 1.52 (0.060) 20GS-6089-04
GS2100-080 2.03 (0.080) 20GS-6089-05
GS2100-010 0.25 (0.010) 20GS-6089-06
GS2100 with
adhesive
5" x 8" sheet
GS2100-020 0.51 (0.020) 20GS-6089-07
GS2100 with
adhesive
8" x 8" sheet
GS2100-040 1.02 (0.040) 20GS-6089-08
GS2100-060 1.52 (0.060) 20GS-6089-09
GS2100-080 2.03 (0.080) 20GS-6089-10
NOTICE — USE RESTRICTIONS APPLY
Not for use in food, drug, cosmetic or medical device
manufacturing, processing, or packaging operations.
GORE and designs are trademarks of W. L. Gore & Associates.   ©2018  W. L. Gore & Associates, Inc.     MAT-0372-DAT-US-APR18